Marren County Board of Superdisors

RESOLUTION No. 414 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Thomas, Champagne, Taylor and McDevitt

RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN REGARD TO THE EXECUTION OF APPENDIX L CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING WITH MVP HEALTH CARE

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services received an Amendment to the Participating Ancillary Practitioner Agreement with MVP Health Care that advises the New York State Department of Health has recently revised their standard clauses and requested that the County execute an Appendix L, Certification Regarding Lobbying, and

WHEREAS, the original executed Appendix L needed to be returned to MVP Health Care by July 1, 2011, and since the next Board meeting is not until July 15, 2011, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors has already executed Appendix L, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby ratifies the actions of the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors in regard to executing Appendix L, Certification Regarding Lobbying.